

XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 621 OF 2004

SUSHMITA MANOSH TALUKDAR

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

MANOSH KUMAR MANMATHANATH TALUKDAR

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the rejoinder affidavit filed by the petitioner-wife, petitioner has offered to accept the mutual divorce provided the respondent provides her a separate residence worth rupees ten lacs, rupees five lacs towards permanent maintenance and the custody of the child. Counsel for the respondent seeks time to get instructions.

Adjourned by four weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master