

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 621 OF 2004

SUSHMITA MANOSH TALUKDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOSH KUMAR MANMATHANATH TALUKDAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the fact that the dispute between the parties as regards the

quantum of amount for the purpose of maintenance of decree for divorce by mutual consent as also

future maintenance and custody of the child, we are of the opinion that the matter be referred to

mediation in terms of the Section 89 of the Civil Procedure Code. The dispute between the parties is

referred to the Mediation Cell functioning at Tis Hazari, Delhi. Both the parties must appear before the

Presiding Officer of the Mediation Cell, Tis Hazari on 28.9.2005. If the parties are unable to find out the

location thereof, they may approach the District Judge, Tis Hazari.

Put up after four weeks.

Lata Bhardwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap

Court Master

Court Master