

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO.621 OF 2004

SUSHMITA MANOSH TALUKDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOSH KUMAR MANMATHANATH TALUKDAR

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 14/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

d the differences

By an order dated 12.9.2005, the disputes an

the Mediation Cell

between the parties wee directed to be referred to

the parties had

functioning in the Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, whereupon

ote that they have appeared before the Mediator and we are happy to n
aced on arrived at a settlement. A copy of the compromise deed has been pl
terms and record as Annexure A to the letter. It is stated at the bar that the
reof would be conditions imposed upon the respondent herein in terms the
2005. complied with within two weeks. Put up the matter on 28th November,

AJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDW

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER