

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.621 OF 2004

SUSHMITA MANOSH TALUKDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOSH KUMAR MANMATHANATH TALUKDAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

erences between them

The parties state that the disputes and diff

section 13

having been settled they would file a joint application in terms of

risdiction

(b) of the Hindu Marriage Act so that this Court may exercise its ju

under Article 142 of the Constitution. Learned counsel for the respondent

states that the draft amount, as has been agreed to by the parties before the

Mediator, shall be handed over to the learned counsel for the petitioner

through an account payee draft. Let the matter appear immediately after

such application is filed.

(A.S. BISHT)
WAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARD

COURT MASTER